Deon Gericke

From: Lerato Serwalo <LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 14 September 2020 12:42
To: meg@fhsn.co.za; Trudie@fhsn.co.za; baleseng@fhsn.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;
isle@lawcircle.co.za; nncadmin@law.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za; Tumele Ledwaba;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Robert Maasdorp; director@isnp.org.za; Hes1
@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@ciubadvocates.co.za,
dudumeloi@vodamail.co.ze; mmeyer@timdutoit.co.za; voisterj@law.co.za;
renchi@jay.cc.za; knights@mweb.co za; vangouw®@icon.co.za; Sunethe Potgieter;
msolaw@mweb.co.za; msomarlaw@gmail.com; duvenhageattorneys@yahoo.com;
jnburgbar@law.co.za; Hantie H. Havenga; Rhulani R. Ngwenya; Michaei Morema;
Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Avela Mbelani; Jonah Hefer; Mbali Mahlangu

Ce: Michele Campbel!; Montsheng Khokhotho; Julia Magoro
Subject: RE: OPPOSED MOTICGN BEFORE SKOSANA AJ: 15 SEPTEMBER 2020
Attachments: Directive- Unopposed Motion-15-08-20.docx

From: Lerato Serwalo

Sent: 14 September 2020 12:41 PM

To: meg@fthsn.co.za; Trudie@fhsn.co.za; baleseng@fhsn.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; jhbadmin@iaw.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isie@lawcircle.co.za; nncadmin@law.co.za;
delene@lawcircle.co.za; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Robert
Maasdorp <RMaasdorp@judiciary.org.za>; director@lsnp.org.za; Hes1@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager @clubadvocates.co.za; dudumoloi@vodamail.co.za; mmeyer@timduteit.co.za; vorsterj@law.co.za;
renchi@jay.co.za; knights@mweb.co.za; vangouw@icon.co.za; Sunethe Potgieter <sunethe @potgieteriaw.co.za>;
msolaw@mweb.co.za; msomarlaw@gmail.com; duvenhageattorneys@yahoo.com; jhburgbar@iaw.co.za; Hantie H.
Havenga <HaHavenga®@judiciary.org.za>; Rhulani R. Ngwenya <RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za>; Michael Morema
<MMarema@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Avela Mbelani
<AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>

Cc: Michele Campbell <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; Montsheng Khokhotho <MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za>;
Julia Magoro <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: RE: OPPCSED MOTION BEFORE SKOSANA AJ: 15 SEPTEMBER 2020

Good day,

Attached hereto Skosana AJ motion and directive roll for 15 September 2020,

Kind Regards,




Lerato Serwalo

Judges Clerk

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, FRETORIA)
SKOSANA AJ

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS i5 September 2020

BEFORE SKOSANA AJ

The matters reflected in the table below will be heard virtually through Microsoft
teams from 10h00 on Tuesday, 15/09/2020

NO | PARTIES CASE NO

24. | BOSSELINO CC VS BUSINESS | 326i6/17
VENTURE

25. [S SIHLALI VS S 132073720
MBADAMANE
26, | ABSA BANK VS MM THABA | 33596/19
28. [ EDGE LEGAL CONSULTING | 93710/19

VS JS MALAN
35. | STANDARD BANK VS MM | 44446/20
KHOZA
36. | STANDARD BANK VS JV | 86639/19
DUMBULA
37. | DD MAKHUBO VS RAF 70178/17
39. | NRKHOSA VS RAF 28810/20
42. | NEDBANK VS FW DU TOIT 6496/20
44. { NJLEMAOANA VS RAF 25646/18

Please note:
1. Counsel whose matters do not appear in the table above, are not to attend court,

physically or virtually as those matters will be dealt with on paper.

2. Counsel are however required to keep themselves available for the day should a
need arise for them to attend/connect. In that event, the Registrar will contact the
counsel/attorney concerned. .

3. Granted and signed orders and/or judgments will be loaded on case lines in due

course.




Judges Registrar
Ms Lerato Serwalo

EMAIL:LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za
C: 071 473 9984




